OP \$315.00 85668473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core SDI, Inc.		06/26/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Security SDI Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 401	
City:	Rosewell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85668473	CLOUDINSPECT	
Serial Number:	76383400	CORE FORCE	
Serial Number:	76383401	CORE IMPACT	
Serial Number:	85667390	CORE INSIGHT	
Serial Number:	76257199	CORE SECURITY	
Serial Number:	86959609	CORE SECURITY	
Serial Number:	86959604	CORE SECURITY	
Serial Number:	86959605	CORE SECURITY	
Serial Number:	76382015	CORE WISDOM	
Serial Number:	76257532	CORELABS	
Serial Number:	86553619	THINK LIKE AN ATTACKER	
Serial Number:	85668532	WEBVERIFY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: DocketingBN@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sarah Russe, Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 125 High Street, High Street Tower

Address Line 2: Pepper Hamilton LLP, FL 19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0086

900410902

Address Line 4: Bos	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Russe		
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah E. Russe/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Core SDI - CORESEC Trademark Assign FM (Exec) 20-Jun-17#page1.tif source=Core SDI - CORESEC Trademark Assign FM (Exec) 20-Jun-17#page2.tif source=Core SDI - CORESEC Trademark Assign FM (Exec) 20-Jun-17#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective the 1st day of September, 2016, by and between Core SDI, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal place of business at 41 Farnsworth Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, United States of America (the "Assignor"), and Core Security SDI Corporation (f/k/a Courion Corporation), a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway, Suite 401, Rosewell, Georgia 30076, United States of America (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in "Exhibit A", attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Trademarks as described herein.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged or delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment effective the date first written above.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNOR

CORES SDI, INC.

Digitally signed by ccain@coresecurit

y.com

Date: 2017.06.26 07:49:53 -04'00'

By: ______Name:

Title: Date: **ASSIGNEE**

CORE SECURITY SDI CORPORATION (f/k/a Courion Corporation)

V: _ / Frank Maniscalco, Esq.

Title: VP & GC Date: 20-Jun-17

Exhibit A

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
CLOUDINSPECT	Registered	85668473	3-Jul-2012	4467980	14-Jan-2014	14-Jan-2024
CORE FORCE	Registered	76383400	14-Mar-2002	3101077	6-Jun-2006	6-Jun-2016
CORE IMPACT	Registered	76383401	14-Mar-2002	2921112	25-Jan-2005	25-Jan-2025
CORE INSIGHT	Registered	85667390	2-Jul-2012	4390684	27-Aug-2013	27-Aug-2023
CORE SECURITY	Registered	76257199	15-May-2001	3107152	20-Jun-2006	20-Jun-2026
CORE SECURITY	Allowed	86959609	31-Mar-2016			
CORE SECURITY (stylized and/or design)	Pending	86959604	31-Mar-2016			
CORE SECURITY (stylized and/or design)	Allowed	86959605	31-Mar-2016			
CORE WISDOM	Registered	76382015	14-Mar-2002	3080058	11-Apr-2006	11-Apr-2016
CORELABS	Registered	76257532	15-May-2001	3073887	28-Mar-2006	28-Mar-2026
THINK LIKE AN ATTACKER	Registered	86553619	4-Mar-2015	4930629	5-Apr-2016	5-Apr-2026
WEBVERIFY	Registered	85668532	3-Jul-2012	4405599	24-Sep-2013	24-Sep-2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 06/26/2017